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Registered Phytophthora Dieback Interpreters Contact Information 

Registered Phytophthora Dieback Interpreters (Interpreters) are specially trained to map the presence of Phytophthora 

dieback according to processes, procedures and standards administered by the DBCA. Proponents are advised to 

consider supplementary competencies when engaging Interpreters to ensure they meet site requirements. 

DBCA – Forest Management Branch 

Region Contact  

Supplementary 1 

Contact details LI DI KR 

Swan - Kensington Jake Cortis x x  Disease Hygiene Coordinator 

jake.cortis@dbca.wa.gov.au 

(08) 9219 9185 

Southwest - Bunbury Joanna McLeod x x x Disease Assessment Coordinator 

joanna.mcleod@dbca.wa.gov.au 

0457 883 791 

Warren - Manjimup Angelo Femia x x x Works Coordinator 

angelo.femia@dbca.wa.gov.au 

0428 770 908 

Midwest - Geraldton Alanna Chant x   Conservation Officer 

alanna.chant@dbca.wa.gov.au 

9964 0952 

South Coast - Albany Greg Freebury x   Operations Officer 

greg.freebury@dbca.wa.gov.au 

9842 4541 

Private sector 

Organisation Contact  

Supplementary 1 

Contact details LI DI KR 

Bark Environmental Bruno Rikli    www.barkenviro.com.au 

info@barkenviro.com.au 

0400 208 582 

Glevan Consulting Liam Brown x x  www.glevan.com.au 

mail@glevan.com.au 

1300 453 826 

Great Southern Bio Logic Jeremy Spencer x   www.gsbiologic.com.au 

jeremy@gsbiologic.com.au 

0400 113 093 

Southern Ecology Damien Rathbone    www.southernecology.com.au 

damien@southernecology.com.au 

0408 802 404 

Terratree Pty Ltd Joe Grehan x x  www.terratree.com.au 

joeg@terratree.com.au 

(08) 9250 1163 

Dieback Detection Mark Spice x x x mark@diebackdetection.com.au  

0484 568 485 
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1 Supplementary: In addition to core (essential) competency, Interpreters may have competency in 

Low Interpretability (LI), Dieback Impact (DI) or Karri Regrowth (KR). Competencies are shown at the 

DBCA region or Private sector organisation level. Individual Interpreter competencies can be confirmed 

with the relevant region or organisation, or by contacting the DBCA Disease Hygiene Standards Officer 

(DHSO) at dhso@dbca.wa.gov.au. 

For further information see the DBCA website Dieback interpretation and mapping and Corporate 

Policy Statement No. 3: Management of Phytophthora Dieback. 

For information and queries about the system for registering Interpreters contact the Disease Hygiene 

Standards Officer at dhso@dbca.wa.gov.au. 
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